THE DATASHEET OF
CAT28C512GI12
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or

11 Doc. No. MD-1007, Rev . I© 2009 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
Speed
12: 120ns
15: 150ns
Prefix Device # Suffix
28C512
Product
Number
28C512
28C513
CAT
Optional
Company
ID
N T
Tape & Reel
Package
N: PLCC(2)
T: TSOP (8mmx20mm)(2)
-15
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
A = Automotive (-40°C to  +105°C)(4)
I
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
G: PLCC (Lead free, Halogen free)(3)
H: TSOP (8mmx20mm) (Lead free, Halogen free)
srebmuNtraPelbaredrO )seciveDeerF-bProf(
T21-G215C82TAC T21-G315C82TAC
T51-G215C82TAC T51-G315C82TAC
T21-AG215C82TAC T21-AG315C82TAC
T51-AG215C82TAC T51-AG315C82TAC
T21-IG215C82TAC T21-IG315C82TAC
T51-IG215C82TAC T51-IG315C82TAC
T21-H215C82TAC
T51-H215C82TAC
T21-AH215C82TAC
T51-AH215C82TAC
T21-IH215C82TAC
T51-IH215C82TAC
21L215C82TAC
51L215C82TAC
21AL215C82TAC
51AL215C82TAC
21IL215C82TAC
51IL215C82TAC
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT28C512NI-15T (PLCC, Industrial temperature, 150 ns Access Time, Tape & Reel).
(2) Solder-plate (tin-lead) packages, contact Factory for availability.
(3) 28C513 is offered only in PLCC package.
(4) -40°C to +125°C is available upon request.
CAT28C512/513
12Doc. No. MD-1007, Rev. I © 2009 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
etaD noisiveR noitpircseD
40-rpA-91 E